Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Post Matric Scholarships to the
students belonging to Scheduled Tribes as arrear grant for the year
2016-'17 during current financial yeat 2017-18.

Sanction of the President of lndia is hereby conveyed to release an amount of
Rs.114,'15,00,000.00 (Rupees One Hundred Forteen Crore Fifteen Lakh only) to
the State Government of Telangana as arrear grant for the year 2016-17 during
current financial year 2017-18 under the Scheme of Post-Matric Scholarship to the
students belonging to STs on reimbursement basis.

2. This sanction relates to Plan Expenditure and is in accordance with the